# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dialogic Corporation		l10/24/2003 l	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	1515 Route 10, Inc.	
Street Address:	1515 Route 10	
City:	Parsippany	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07054	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2395367	CT CONNECT
Registration Number:	2441967	CT MEDIA
Registration Number:	2402370	VOICEBRICK
Registration Number:	2526557	DM3
Registration Number:	1422643	GAMMAFAX
Registration Number:	1414825	GAMMALINK
Registration Number:	2244286	OPEN DIALOG
Registration Number:	2262120	THE DIALOGIC EDGE SCSA NETWORK FAX SPEECH VOICE CONNECTIVITY
Registration Number:	2339675	WORLDVIEW
Serial Number:	75761648	BOARDWATCH

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (650)463-8400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-463-8279

TRADEMARK REEL: 002747 FRAME: 0154

900003073

289586

—СН **\$**26

Email: brownb@howrey.com

Correspondent Name: Howrey Simon Arnold & White Address Line 1: 301 Ravenswood Avenue

Address Line 4: Menlo Park, CALIFORNIA 94025

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 11354.0002.TMUS00

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Beverly Brown

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Dialogic Name#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002747 FRAME: 0155



## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION DIALOGIC CORPORATION

OCT 27 2003

State Treasurer

The undersigned corporation, acting pursuant to the provisions of the N.J.S. Section 14A:9-2 (4) and Section 14A:9-4 (3), having adopted an amendment to its Certificate of Incorporation in connection with the name change, hereby certifies as follows:

- The name of the corporation is: Dialogic Corporation i.
- The following amendment to Article I of the Certificate of Incorporation was 2. approved by the directors and thereafter duly adopted by the shareholders of the corporation on the 24th day of October, 2003:

"The name of the corporation is 1515 Route 10, Inc."

- (a) The number of shares outstanding at the time of the adoption of the 3. amendment was: 1,000 common shares.
  - (b) A total of 1,000 shares of common stock voted in favor of the name change of the corporation, no shares were voted against, and there was no abstentions.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Dialogic Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment of its Certificate of Incorporation to be executed on its behalf by its duly authorized officer this 24th day of October, 2003.

DIALOGIC CORPORATION

Nanci G. Palmintere, President

**RECORDED: 11/14/2003** 

C081-03 Amendment to Cert of Incorp.doc

0100198700

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002747 FRAME: 0156